T # _/9- 0960

CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT NO.1TO
CONTRACT ON-CALL SERVICES FOR MIDTOWN CAMPUS
ITEM#19-0684

AMENDMENT No. 1 (the “Amendment”) to the CITY OF SANTA FE CONTRACT ON-
CALL SERVICES FOR MIDTOWN CAMPUS dated August 14, 2019 (the “Agreement’)
between the City of Santa Fe (the “City”) and Steamer, Inc — dba Proscape Landscape
Management (the "Contractor"). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed
by the City and the Contractor, whichever occurs last.

RECITALS:

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, the Contractor shall provide on call service work,
including labor and materials.

B. Pursuant to Article 8 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor agree
as follows:

1. COMPENSATION
Article 3, of the Agreement is amended to add additional compensation in the
amount of $190,000.00 not including NMGRT so that Article 3 reads in its entirety as follows:

The City shall pay to the Contractor on a time and materials basis for work pre-approved

by an authorized City of Santa Fe Facilities Division representative in an amount that shall not

exceed $250,000.00.
Deliverable item: U/I (unit of issue) Price
01 Not to Exceed On-Call $250,000.00

The total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed $250,000.00 — including
applicable New Mexico gross receipts tax (8.4375%).



AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in Amendment No. 1, the Agreement remains and
shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the City of Santa Fe

Contract On-Call Services for Midtown Campus as of the date set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR:
Steamer, Inc.-dba Proscape

Landscape /4

AéAEN &EBER, MAYOR SE X@Aﬁ@/

Date: | I "ll'Uﬂ.D Date:
i NM Taxation & Revenue
CRS#03-199079-00-7
City of Santa Fe Business
Registration #19-00121524

CL
B
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/%4 (805

‘ERIN K. MCSHERRY
CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

Business Unit Line Item:-5256175.520100~
VarsJy - 2 o ” /{;Jﬁg}k

S a g by f £ l




